



# FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT CEMENT

736  
TICKET NUMBER 47752 752  
LOCATION Oakley HS  
FOREMAN Mates Shaw  
ORT Jerry Yates

## CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-4-14	5659	NWA #38		25	13S	4341	Cherokee
CUSTOMER Mull drilling				Arapahoe Co			
MAILING ADDRESS				N to Rd T			
				W to S3			
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	2 1/2 N			
				E. S			
				TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
				399	Michael R		
				460	Rob S		
				55T/29	B. H. Collins		

JOB TYPE <u>2 Stage</u>	HOLE SIZE <u>7 7/8"</u>	HOLE DEPTH <u>5408'</u>	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT <u>5 1/2" 15.5#</u>
CASING DEPTH <u>5394'</u>	DRILL PIPE _____	TUBING _____	OTHER <u>Ducted @ 2966'</u>
SLURRY WEIGHT <u>10.7/13.8</u>	SLURRY VOL <u>2/1.42</u>	WATER gal/sk _____	CEMENT LEFT in CASING <u>42'</u>
DISPLACEMENT <u>157 1/2/203</u>	DISPLACEMENT PSI <u>800/1600</u>	MIX PSI <u>1400/1400</u>	RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting and rig up on murfin drilling rig #20 float equipment basket on  
Snts # 6 at 58 Turb. on Snts # 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 38, 40. Put tool on snt # 58 &  
2966 Run ID9 Snts Circulate casing 1 1/2 hrs pump flow check flush mix 75 S/Ks cmud  
1/4" hose seal failed in with 100 S/Ks cmud. 5" hose seal shutdown clear pump lines & replace 60 bbls  
water & 6 7/8 bbls mud with 800 psi lift plug did land & held @ 1400 psi. Drilled opening dart  
open tool with 900 psi. Circulate casing 4 hrs. pump 175 S/Ks cmud down casing shutdown  
Clear pump lines release plug displace 70 1/2 bbls water with 600 psi lift plug did land tool shut  
@ 1400 psi.

m. 2 155/15 RH 105kg mH

Thanks Miles & Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3175. <sup>00</sup>	3175. <sup>00</sup>
5406	75	MILEAGE	5.25	393.75
5407A	17.7 Tons	Ton mltagedelivery	1.75	2323.12
1104D	275	Cm D Cement	27.92	7678. <sup>00</sup>
1107	68 #	Flo Seal	2.97	201.96
1110A	500 #	Kalsol	.56	280. <sup>00</sup>
1120	100 Sks	OLWC Comen#	23.70	2370. <sup>00</sup>
1144C	1	Flo check Flush	740. <sup>00</sup>	740. <sup>00</sup>
4104	2	5 1/2" Baskets	290	580. <sup>00</sup>
4136	14	5 1/2" Turbolizers	75.75	1060.50
4159	1	5 1/2" Float shoe PK6	433.75	433.75
4277A	1	5 1/2" DV tool @ 'W'	4900. <sup>00</sup>	4900. <sup>00</sup>
4454	1	5 1/2" Latch down plug 'W'	567. <sup>00</sup>	567. <sup>00</sup>
			Subtotal	24703.08
		less 10% discount		2470.30
			Subtotal	22232.78
			SALES TAX	
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	

Rayin 3737

## AUTHORIZTION

TITLE

DATE 11-9-64

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.